the full and to the end if the gravity of the offences so demand."
        So, while maintaining the conviction recorded by the Trial Court, 
we alter and enhance the sentence from 5 years rigorous imprisonment 
to imprisonment for life.  We also enhance the fine amount of Rs.1000/- 
to Rs.25,000/-( Rs.Twenty Five Thousand only).  The fine amount if 
realized shall be paid to the prosecutrix.  The appeal stands allowed in 
the above terms.  The respondent is on bail.  His bail-bonds and surety 

stand cancelled.  He is directed to be taken back to the custody 
forthwith.